Chain cutter device for M Series
M Series Fx—Hh v 2EE

Parts Catalog

Z
P VV/' 2
) > A

)




IN—YAROTDRA

BZO/N—YAZAa71E. 2005 £ 09 BELEFRD KS/KH &
BB mZE RDERCRELTVET,

W4~ 7 BITIFEREHERICUNER L AE D EBRD IR,
HENNN—VUR M2 TVWEY, el BmaER
I ENTWBESIE. /\—Y 1) X D REFNO. (B
#S) ZRLTVET,

WERICITRBESA 2Ty 7 A%zL& L. BRBESTIT
T ZTORE - BIGEEH BRI EHEET,

BEREEEXN KRR, BaESZERRLTIRE
W BH. TON—YAZOTDERHEBEIFHRICE Y.
FEGCEEEINDEDBIETDT, HoHLLHT
TELREL,

5 H%1E (Models inserted)
M700 Series

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the KS/KH device which are
manufactured in September, 2005.

l The components are shown on pages 4 - 7. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
assigned the same reference number.

M The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

H When placing an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book are
subject to change for improvement without prior notice.

M800 Series

KS390,391

KS0C,0E

KH018A,018B

KHOA,0B




=] x TABLE OF CONTENTS

= page
KHO018A,018B KHO018A,018B
KHOA,0B F T — /73y & — ($H) -+oereererereeeeene: 4-5 KHOA,0B CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY ++++++eeveev+- 4-5
KS390,391 KS390,391

KSOC,0E F T =/ Z— (Hl) oo 6-7 KSOC,0E CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY «+:+eeeeeeee- 6-7




(aseyd ajbuig)

AOZZ E¥Es  0,92+0€ (eseyd-g) SOUGEY  qopy
(oseUg-¢) ZHO0S A0SE BY= 0510005, 0960€0€ | LALBEB0EY0E JuBram >>Mwhowu“ g8L0M
AOSE BY=  00/Z0€ (oseUg-¢) }
016Y¥900€ 016-79+00€ (oseude) 0S0E00€ | 21109/05 A0z ~ 007 Y= 0900005
A00Z BF= 000700 (eseyd ejbuis) OVBOEY0E | LALBYBOEVOE PERLS| | OR
(aseuq affug) ZH09/05 A00L Bz 0500005 =l V8LOHM
A0OL B¥es 006€00€
10)enBas ypm 10)e|nBas Jnoypm
(801A8p DO) (s01A8p NO) 6
£1UBSSE LNUo IQWBSSE LMUS 103081109 }sNp-1 J0}09]|02 JUIT + Jamo|g apinb ouge4
_QAE%-\_H. *w_v ! _Q@T_w ,m_v A swEF L (41520 +8Fo0L M= sainjea wa\ﬁwm
EE00 (B) (T4 | BENO (B (T4 Lsi AR
Alqwasse Japno uiey)d
uswdinbg =2 [ EHEX
] INb3 B3 [ EHEX (BY) &AlLA—TL
O — GGE-ZESN
O — 98-Z€8IN
O — 0/-2€8IN
— O 8¢c-Z€8IN
AOHM VOHM
O — GGE-ZELIN
® — PYa—— O — 98-ZELI
FOHM VOH — O 0L7cELIN
— O 8€-ZELN
— O 8y-z€ LN — O 9€-ZELIN
a8LOHM | V8LOHM g8LOHM | V8LOHM

Buiys X84 A

Bulwess uie|d 2

HM 4o} 1s1| sped jusuodwo)d
R TR ER




(eseyd s|buIg)
A\ 44 m*m 029¢¥0¢ Awwmr_n_nm”v uonans Jes J0SM
(osoute) ZHOG A0BE BY= 0610006 FAMBHBZVOS | poriS | Tl
0L6Y¥900€ 016-79%00€ (oseud-c) 0S0€00€  |71409/05 A0zZ~ 002 BY= 0900005
A00Z BY= 000v0%0€
(eseyd ajbuis) LALB-C6ZH0E cowmﬁwm_u_m_w:\,_ O0SH
(eseyd o)buIg) ZH09/0S N0O0I E¥es 0500005 Y 06E€SH
A0OL BYgs 006£010€
Jojeinbal yum JojejnBal Jnoypm
(e01A8p DO) (ea1n8p NO)
Aiquasse unua Ajquwasse Lunua J0}09]|09 }snp-1 10309]|09 JUIT + Jomo|g Alquiasse
_QTET\_ﬂ. %w_v " _Q@m-\_ﬁ. ,ww_v A wmEm 1l (& 41ENZN) +EFLOL Janno ureyn womﬂmﬁﬂmmn_ ﬁwmm.vw
X 00 (BF) T4V | EENO (BY) (T4 (BY) &Ml A—T£ Z EHERE
Jewdinb3 I [EEl
O — 2S91-2S8IN
30SM O0SH
O — ZS9L-2S.IN
L6ESH 06ESH O — €1-ZS8IN
Buiwway umop-uin] RS 30SH 00SM
— 5 = O — | 8eezein
H07eS8N — O L1-2SLN
305 205 O — HEL-ZSZIN
— O 10-2SZIN O — €1-2SLIN
L6ESH 06ESM 16ESH 06ESM
Buiwwiay yospulg 2 | S Bulwess ueld B4

SM Joj 1s1| sued Jusuodwo)
W E




M732/KHO018A,KH018B

M832/KHOA,KHOB
e |
M732/KH018B
M832/KHOB

M752/KH018A
M852/KHOA
e

Standard

M752/KH018B
M852/KH0B
L

For heavy weight fabrics




KHO018A,018B
KHOA,0B
Fr—vhvyR—($1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

A WN -

304308A91Y1
304308B91Y1
308023-910
0070630
3080320

007019A0
0084210
308026-910
007019A0
0071550

3080300
0071550
0045350
0048190
3080290

308031-920
0070120
2401500
2016290
179726-050

3080340
2041150
179725-250
0070640
2121860

2107660
3080330
0071540
3042920
0045180

3080360
3040850
0070780
0070080
007154-HCO

3012400
3012360
3012370
3012380
304309A0

30430980

EBERRTR

Fr—rhva— ()
Fr—rhvE— (@)
TL—LINAT
FXY,/M4A.5X8
A

FXI/MAXS8
FAIVI—=7

£H ELEH)
FXI/MAXS8
mx,/M3X3.8

TH #EhH)
mx<, /M3 X 3.
IEXY /M3 X4
ATV ERM3
L/\—

g5y
EXT,/M3.5X6
EfE/ %

LIE&ER

>

8

LJ\—

FEE

Jva

EXIY,/ MA.5X10
HBHtE

IEHE>

AR
FxI,/M3X3.5
AN

NAETVRILE/M6X 10

E R

A5

XY/ M2.5X3
T/ M3XA4
XTI/ M3X3.5

RERAEHE (FE)
RERAHE (R)
RERAHmEF (A)
TJAIVZ—
HERN

GEESD

KHO018A,018B
KHOA,0B

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FRAME PIPE

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

OIL MARK
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

NUT

LEVER

CRANK
SCREW
SPRING
RING
PIN

LEVER
WASHER
BUSHING
SCREW
OIL WICK

PIN

SUB PLATE
SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT

PIN
BLOCK
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR
FABRIC GUARD

FABRIC GUARD

QT.

RS . WL (I Q. N N=2DN=2DN [ G W (. Q. N RS U L (N W N [ G WL (I Q. N N =22 apN 2SN =

=S NN =



M752/KS390,391
M852/KS0C,0E

M752/KS390
M852/KS0C

M752/KS391
M852/KSOE

M752/KS390
M852/KS0C
A
Middle suction

M752/KS391
M852/KSOE
BIIAT
Rear suction

S M752/KS390
D M852/KS0C
A P

Middle suction

M752/KS391
M852/KSOE
FRIWA T
Rear suction




KS390,391
KSOC,0E
Fr—vhyR—($1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

A WN -

304293-91Y1
304294-91Y1
308049-910
0084210
0070630

179458-050
0070630
0070390
179459-050
0071430

3043000
0045350
0048190
179460-250
2400530

0070630
3042980
0070320
0071200
2121860

2107660
3042920
0045180
3080360
3040850

0070780
3042970
0071430
3012400
3012360

3012370
3012380
3080560
3042990

EBERRTR

Fr—2AhvE— ()
Fr—rAvE— ()
TL—LNA4T
FAIVI—=7
TR/ M4.5X8

TH ELEH)
FXY /M4 5
mx,/M2.5
£H #EH)
TR/ MAX5.5

X8
X6

L/\—

XY/ M3X4
NATY R M3
Jva
EfE/ %

XY/ M4.5X8
hEN
FTRI/M2.5X6
FRXY/M2X3
Tl E

Ik
AN

NATVRILE,/M6X 10

EftRY
A5

XTI/ M2.5X3
AR
FXT/M4A4X5.5
R EHE ()
REHREE (R)

RERAHmEF ()
TAIVZ—
L/\—

EESN

KS390,391
KSO0C,0E

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FRAME PIPE

OIL MARK

SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
NUT
BUSHING
SPRING

SCREW
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW
SCREW

OIL WICK

PIN
BRACKET
BOLT

PIN
BLOCK

SCREW

SUB PLATE

SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR

VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR
LEVER

FABRIC GUARD

QT.

S AN =S AN RS U L (N W N [ G WL (I Q. N =S A AN - N2 a

= AN



1T vIR

PART NO.
0045180
0045180
0045350
0045350
0048190
0048190
0070080
0070120
007019A0
007019A0

0070320
0070390
0070630
0070630
0070630
0070630
0070640
0070780
0070780
0071200

0071430
0071430
0071540
007154-HCO
0071550
0071550
0084210
0084210
179458-050
179459-050

179460-250
179725-250
179726-050
2016290
2041150
2107660
2107660
2121860
2121860
2400530

2401500
3012360
3012360
3012370
3012370
3012380
3012380
3012400
3012400
3040850

3040850
3042920
3042920
304293-91Y1
304294-91Y1
3042970
3042980
3042990
3043000
304308A91Y1

304308B91Y1
304309A0
304309B0
308023-910
308026-910
3080290
3080300
308031-920
3080320
3080330

3080340
3080360
3080360
308049-910
3080560

PAGE REF.NO

[

ANNNSNSNNNON ONONONOANOO NNONOAAAaN NNNOAAAaN~N NNOONNNONN agaaa~Na~No-~

oo oaoaoaa

~N N~ oo

PART NO.

PAGE REF.NO

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO

INDEX

PAGE REF.NO






NG AZDBTEKRN R
At T 553-0002 ABRTEEXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97630 /\ September 2005
© 2001 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON—=YAZROJICEEHEINTVWEIABIE. WRDHFERLKEETEIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



	KH018A,018BKH0A,0BCHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	KS390,391KS0C,0ECHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	INDEX

